

No. AIIMSJ-PROC0PROP/22/2023-PROC

Dated: 30th January, 2024

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of MLX Lamp Module for MLX300 Light Source for the Dept. of CTVS on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.**

The Institute is in the process of purchasing MLX Lamp Module for MLX300 Light Source for the Dept. of CTVS on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur from M/s Integra Life Sciences, USA through its authorized dealer M/s Sahu Surgical Emporium Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted is attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said accessories of MLX Lamp Module for MLX300 Light Source, Make: Integra for the Dept. of CTVS within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 19th February, 2024 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Proprietary Article Certificate

October 6, 2023

To Whom It may concern

We hereby certify that Integra Lifesciences located at USA and Ireland is the sole legal manufacturer of the following devices: -

Part No.	Product Description
001320LX	Complete Lamp Module for MLX Headlight
001388LX9	UltraLite Pro premium bifurcated headlight cable, 9ft (275cm) for
	MLX Headlight
001370LX	UltraLite Pro Head Band
001380LX	Headlight module, black

The above information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Thanking You

For Integra LifeSciences Pvt Ltd

Puneet Sharma Sales Manager: - Greater Asia.

Domishuran

m

4

Integra LifeSciences Singapore Pte. Ltd. (UEN 201210671R) 8, Marina Boulevard, #05-02, Singapore 018981 = +65 9112 2486 = integralife.com



Date 18.10.2023

MANUFACTURER AUTHORIZATION LETTER

To, The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences Jodhpur. Rajasthan. India.

Dear Sir,

We, Integra Life Sciences USA, who are established and reputable manufacturer of Surgical Headlights & Spare Parts having factories at USA, France, Germany, Turkey & Ireland do hereby authorize M/s. Sahu Surgical Emporium Pvt. Ltd., having registered office at 101, Krishna Colony, Near Airport Flyover, Thana, Sanganer, Jaipur – 302029 to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract with you against above tender for Surgical Instruments manufactured by us. No company or firm or individual other than M/s Sahu Surgical Emporium Pvt. Ltd., 101, Krishna Colony, Near Airport Flyover, Thana, Sanganer, Jaipur–302029 is authorized to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract in regard to this business against this specific tender. All warranty / Guarantee will be covered by M/s Sahu Surgical Emporium Pvt Ltd only.

The authorization is valid till the validity of the above tender and can be extended on its extension.

Thanking You Yours faithfully,

For Integra Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.

Puneet Sharma Sales Sales Manager: - Asia Pacific

anishuran

MIT

Integra LifeSciences Singapore Pte. Ltd. (UEN 201210671R) 8, Marina Boulevard, #05-02, Singapore 018981 = +65 9112 2486 = integralife.com